REGULATIONS 1970, No. 17*

Regulations under the Licensed Surveyors Ordinance 1933-1937

TFREDERICK CHARLES CHANEY, the Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, having received the advice of the Administrator's Council, in pursuance of the powers conferred on me by the Licensed Surveyors Ordinance 1933-1937 and the Administrator's Council Ordinance 1959-1963, hereby make the following Regulations.

Dated this twenty-seventh day of July, 1970.

F. CHANEY Administrator

AMENDMENT OF THE LICENSED SURVEYORS REGULATIONS†

1. These Regulations shall come into operation on a date to be fixed Commencement by the Administrator by notice in the Gazette.‡

2. Regulation 68 of the Licensed Surveyors Regulations is amended by Original plans omitting the form of certificate in that regulation and inserting in its stead to be certified the following form of certificate:—

hereby certify that the survey represented on this plan was carried out by me or under my immediate supervision and was completed on and that this survey has been executed in accordance with the Licensed Surveyors Ordinance 1933-1937 and the Regulations thereunder.

Date

Licensed Surveyor".

Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 29 July, 1970. † Regulations notified in the Commonwealth Gazette on 7 September, 1933, as amended by Regulations 1953, No. 13.

^{*} The date fixed was 19 August 1970 (see Northern Territory Government Gazette No. 33 of 19 August 1970, page 227).

.